

## **DECISION OF THE CLERKS HEARING**

Organising Club   MULL CAR CLUB   Date   II-I3 OCT 2024     Type Of Event   STAGE RALLY 745 MILES   Status   INTERCUB     Venue (Inc. Circuit Layout)   ISLE OF MULL   Permit No   I34202     Reason for hearing: Protest   Right of Review   I
Please fill out the below details as applicable:
Name:   PAUL MACKINNON     Competition / Entrant Licence No:   180843     Issuing ASN (If not Motorsport UK):   MOTORSPORT UK     Competition Number in Event:   2     Race / Class:   CLASS
The Clerk heard evidence from the following persons: DRIVER, CAR 2 - PAUL MACKINN ON CO-PRIVER, CAR 2 - PAUL BEATON JUDGE OF FACT REPORT EVIDANCE FROM SECRETARY RE: COMMS WI CAR 2, THE OB-OCT The Clerks decision is:
NO FURTHER ACTION.
Reason(s) for this decision:
EVIDENCE PRESENTED BY J.O.F. IS THE THE SPEED OF RED FORD FIESTA HET'S EBU ONI NIGHT OF TUE OB-OF HAS REXCESSIVE, HOLLEVER, COULD NOT VERIFY \$40MPH. JOF ASSERTION IS THAT, FURTHER, NO RECOMMASSANCE PLATES LIERE IN POSITION, FROM PHOTOGRAPH OF RECCE OAR PARKED 23.11, RECCE STICKEDS CANNOT BE CLEARLY SEEN, HOLLEVER TAPE IS NOTED IN REAR WINDOWS, FOLLOWING CROSS-EXAMINATION AND
FURTHER PICTURES SUPPLIED BY COMPETTOR, IT IS DEEMED THAT TINTED REAR WINDOWS HAVE HAMPERED THE DISPLAY OF RECCE STICKERS, AND THAT ON THIS OCCASION OWING TO THIS AMBIGUTTY THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE UPON WHICH TO DEFINITIVELY ACT.

Motorsport UK Bicester Motion OX27 8FY \*\*\* (0) 1753 765000
E: helogimatarsportukiong
W: motorsportukiong

Motorshort UK Association Limited, trading as Motorsport UK Registered Office: See main address Registered Number 1344829 England



## DECISION OF THE CLERKS HEARING

The appeal fee is: RETURNED \_\_\_\_\_ EORFEIT \_\_\_\_\_ The licence is: RETAINED \_\_\_\_ ENDORSED \_\_\_\_\_

The competitor has not made payment at the Event and undertakes to settle the payment to Motorsport UK in accordance with the regulations.

Yes No

	NAME	SIGNATURE
Clerk of the Course signed	RICHARD CROZER	Pile.

Timed at:

.22

Date: 09/10/2024

I, being the Driver / Entrant, acknowledge receipt of the above Clerks Decision:

PAUL MACKINNON 1725 Signature: Name: Timed at: Date: PAUL BEATON 7-25

YOU ARE REMINDED OF YOUR RIGHT TO APPEAL



## Judge of Fact Report

## Submitted 23.40, Tue 08/10/24

On 3 occasions a red Ford Fiesta Registration Number HF18EBU passed myself whilst observing the Recce. It passed me on Mish Nish Lochs on the Hill Road and on Calgary. It was clear that they were doing Reconnaissance for the rally. It was noticed the speed was excessive but it could not be confirmed as about 40MPH as per the Regulations. I also noted there were no stickers on the vehicle on the stages. On my way through Tobermory at 2311 I spotted the Red Fiesta and have supplied a photo of the vehicle to the Clerk of the course Richard Crozier.



